
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

 

APPLICATION OF TAP ROCK RESOURCES, LLC 

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, 

NEW MEXICO. 

         Case No. 21341 

 

 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 

 Ernest L. Padilla, Padilla Law Firm, P.A., hereby enters his appearance on behalf 

of EMILY A. KEATLEY in the above captioned matter. 

       Respectfully submitted, 

 

       PADILLA LAW FIRM, P.A. 

 

       /s/ Ernest L. Padilla 

       Ernest L. Padilla  

       Post Office Box 2523 

       Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

       (505) 988-7577 

       padillalaw@qwestoffice.net 

       PadillaLawNM@outlook.com 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that I caused a copy of this Entry of Appearance to be served this 

23rd day of September, 2020, by electronic mail to the following: 

 

  James Bruce   jbruc@aol.com 

  Michael H. Feldewert  mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

  Adam G. Rankin  agrankin@hollandhart.com 

  Julia Broggi   jbroggi@hollandhart.com 

  Kaitlyn A. Luck  kaluck@hollandhart.com 

  Deana M. Bennett  dmb@modrall.com 

  Dana S. Hardy   dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 

  Dioscorro “Andy” Blanco dblanco@hinklelawfirm.com 

 

       /s/ Ernest L. Padilla 

       Ernest L. Padilla 


